Ponis No. 117 – Thust U.E.D (Anastroni Precieto).		COPYTRISHT 1998 STEVENS-NECS LAW PUBLS	SHENG CO., PORTLAND, CA 97204
™ 56024	°R −8 P2:59	Vol. <u>m98</u> Page	11452 🛞
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,	2
<u>K-52023</u>	가지 않는 것 같은 사람 "성식은 것은 것은 것은 사람이 되어난 회사는	County of	
Not C Capilio	gefällter för den staten att som		e within instrument
Neil C. Gruhlke Carol Alene Gruhlke		was received for record of	
		o'clock	
Grantor's Marter and Address Lattplighter. Hones, Inc. cba Westwind Hones	SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume No	on page
A COMPANY OF AND A COMPANY AND A	FOR	and by	
	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/recepti	ba No,
Banaficiary's Home and Address		Record of	
Anar resonance, roturn to (Name, Address, 29): Western Title & Escrow Company		witness my hand affixed.	and seal of County
128449-NF	аланын акырган аларылан Аккемика кырган акалдага		
1345 NV WALL ST.		NAME	TITLE
BEND, OR 97701		Ву	, Deputy.
	-		
THIS TRUST DEED, made this	day of	MARCH APPLIL	, 19.9.9. between
Noil Clifford Brahlko and Carol Alono Brahlka		see CUA	
Neil Clifford Gruhlke and Carol Alere Gruhlke Western Title & Escrow Co	יוויבראא		, as Grantor,
Lamplighter Homes, Inc. dba Westwind Homes	ing alang alar alar a	enter et even de la terre	
a ferrar a service a Notes a service a serv	ITNESSETH:	n an	·····, ··· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Granter irrevocably grants, basgains, sells and	d conveys to truste	e in trust, with power of sal	le, the property in
County, Oregon, desi		an in the state of	
Lot 8, Block 2, STAGECOACH ACRES, according to the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.	the official plat	thereof on file in the off	ice of
		<ul> <li>A test of the second s Second second sec second second sec</li></ul>	

## Acct/ 2309-01200-00200

15

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenences and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter apportaining, and the rents, issues and profile thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection the property

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum ONE HADRED THIRTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* (\$130,000,00) \* \* \* \* \* \* \* of

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promis 

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the terp erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option", all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be-come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assiénnent.

bonsticiary's option", all obligations recured by this instrument, irrespective of the numerity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon, not to commit to permit any waste of the property.
To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, demaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all coats incurred thorsion.
To complete in restore promptly and in good and habitable conditions and restrictions affecting the property. if the beneficiary way require and to pay for filing same in the proper public offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.
A to provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter exceled on the property against less on symmet shall done that y provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter exceled on the property against less on any buildemot shall all in any reason to procure any such insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary to any policy of insurance nor order insurance policy may be proved or any part theory any policy of any the admit start, seenal to deliver a scale, any policy of a beneficiary to any policy of a beneficiary to any to any any to deme series and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary to the series and a start of a second by all policy of any part of the series and to any colley of any trans and to deliver the policies the policy i

8. In the swent that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Rust Deed Act provides that the trustee baceunder must be either an attemsy, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and team association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company sutherized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiarios, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an osciew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiery's consent in complete detail.

## 11453

which size in suchs of the amount required to psy all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and splited by if this upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both in the trial and appendiate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by Beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance splited upon the indebted ness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary request. S. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its less and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of hill reconvegances, for cancellation), without attocting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any eastment or creat-ing any settriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement attecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warracity, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recital therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereol. Trustee's test for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any clearly by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notics, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collection including reasonable attorney's is upon any indebtedness escured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of

Iter the truttee shall execute and cause to be recorded a written notice of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795.
3. Alter the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the granter or any other persons on privileged by ORS 86.733, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amound due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or defaults, the perior decing the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or defaults, the perior being the trust deed in the date of the time and place designated in the notice of tale or the time to which the sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell the property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell in form as required by law conveying the property as add, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the default or parcels are fact shall be conclusive proof of the trust the shall pay to the granter or any scale to pay, mean of 1(1) the expresse stands inclusive proof of the trust deed, in any maxime ball, and the trustee shall be add on the date shall.

tract or loan agroement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect bene-ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inutes to the bonefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITTINESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this pretrument the day and year first above written. * iMPORTANT NOTICE: Delste, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable, if worranty (a) is applicable and the benoficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-tending Act and Regulation by making required disclosures, for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If sompliante with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of MENAMULTO This instrument was acknowledged before me on Upper 3 by NEIL CLIFFORD CAULTURE CARDIL ALENE CHUHLKE
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
OFFICIALSEAL LORI D WELGN NOTARY FUELIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 303876 WY CRAMESSIN EXPIRES GEPT 2D. 2001 Notary Rublic for Oregon My commission expires 9/280/
REGUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)
TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : SS.
iled for record at request of First American Title the day
fAD., 19AD., 10AD., 10
of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>11452</u>
EE \$15.00 By Kattlun Koas